
JUL /,;g()1uu 2:I8I’|Vsi==r1 RAYIHtUN~iTRncTs 
Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 

- It I _- I 

' 

t 
1. ooNi'iuci'T5'cooa more or muses AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

I 

~ 

1 I 10 1 AMENIJi~IBI‘l7M00lFir:A1'i0N NO. ' 

is. EFFEGTIVEDATE " 

4..?'as_auismoN1PuRci-use eauo. '1 FRmec1-m.gr=,=p1i=m; Modification No. 10 '7 June 2010 . _ 
I 

_I 

NU.'..5I’§sa I'..I.Q'Ia _‘“‘ 

Ye. issue: BY cooe 1. ADMINIETERED BY (ilnmazflnan Imrri em -" coaef 
(b)(3) ()() b 3 

Washington. D.C. 20505 _ a. muemo ADDRESS be oormucrca rm. saw. imllily. saia andZIP: cm) ' 

II)‘ an AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION no. Ravtheon I 205 Van Buren Street. Suite 300 ' 

°“- °'“E“/’EE"E""" He do _ 
1m MODIFICATION OF OONTRACFIORDER N0 (b)(6) 

X 2010’0514416"O00 
.

I 

> 

105. man-(see ITEM 12) » Ewe 
I 

I (b)(3) IF"='""°°PE ' 

1BMa120D9 -’ 

‘ 

I 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF S ICITATIONS
_ I:I Tha above numbered aailciiaiion is amended as set funh In liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipl o Offara E] is exiendod. E Ia not extended. oifara must aaknuwiedfle f6€&Ipl of II‘IIs arnandrneni prlnr Io me hour and daia specified In me aoiieiiauon oras a ndad, by one ofihe iciii-Mng mmhndz: 

la) By wnplelina Item: B and 15, and reiurninq an: (1) enpy of me amendment; (Ia) By iickmvvlndginu renelpt oft Ia amendment on each copy fifths offer auhrninedi or (=I By =ei=aram lermr or laIe9IEIi1‘l whim incium a reference tn the Bollcliaiion and tlmendmflnl numbers. - AILURE oF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND TA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by Wrnm of this amendment you desire ta change an utreir already auamiireci, such change may e made by Ielegram or Ielicr. Dmvided each leledrarn or [ever makes reference to inc sdileiialion and ihla amendment, and is naaeived gharjo ihe opening hour and da aai:Ifled. 

Increase the contract value from 
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPRO FRIATIQN DATA (lIf;qu5'0¢I' 

‘

( 

1’ 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONT ACTS/ORDERS- 

_ IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT /ORDER N0. AS DESCRIBE IN ITEM ‘I4. ' 

E IN THE 
‘(-1) 

IA. 
THIS CHANGE ORDER I8 I$§UED PURSUANT TO; ($;JW17ym/thorny) THE CHANGES BET FORTH IN ITEM 14 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

E1 
E. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTFACTIORDER I5 MODIFIED TO REFLEOT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (:42): in afiimgo: I/i paying Ollbe, npprcpziazian driln, 0IvJ SET FORTH IN I'I'EM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 48.1D3(b]. 

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUREI-INT TO MJTHORITV OF! 
FAR 4s.aos(a) 

D. OTHER Spaciry UPC ofmodrfiroilon and auinorhyl 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, 1 is required to sign this document and retum jijopy to the Issuing offico. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT IMDDIFIOATION (Orya/itzad ny UCF aeolian headings, Ihcludkig eollcriarlnnlmnlraareubjeai Ior whom foaamla.) 

* M See Page 2-1 om 

Emwl aI nrwlnea nerein. aii lnrmii and condiliuna at me dcaumani rafamnead In Ilam an ar1i.iA. ac horuinfuro ahaniied. rernalrio und rid In full farm and nffau. 15A. NAMEANO'I1‘I'LEOFSIGNER flypearnrinr) 16A NAMEANDT o CON&AC‘I'ING OFFICER {Typo up:-in» 

( )( Q0 nI muI$ A/I_@.fl at 
1 15¢. DATE SIGNED 15¢. DATE SIGNED 

I I-_-__ I -—__ 7.Ivi~eZ€a|;?3 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489

) 

(b)(6) 

b 3 

(b)(6



‘I Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 
Raytheon 
Contract No.: 2010*O51441_6*000 
Modification No. 10 
Page 2 of 10 . 

152.204-721 Use of Facsimile Signatures (JUN 2002) 
The Contract document may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all 
of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures will be regarded as - 

authentic by all parties. 

A. The purpose of Modification No. 10 to contract 2010*0514416*OO0 is: 

1) Increase the contract valutffl l 

2) Increase the level of effort l 

3) Incorporate revised Statement of Work dated and 
4) Incorporate Contractors proposal dated 

B. As a result, the following changes are hereby made: 4 

1. Clause B.1 152.216-748 Type of Contract and Consideration (CPAF-LOET) (JUL 2007) paragraphs (a), 
(b), and (e) are revised as follows: 

(a) This is a Cost-Plus-Award-Fee (CPAF) Level-of-Effort Term (CPAF-LOET) type contract as 
I described in FAR 16.305 in the total estimated amounts set forth below. 

cuu 01 j From ECP 1 To . 

Estimated Cost:
I 

Base Fee: 
Maximum Award Fee: 
Total Estimated CPAF: 
CLIN O2 
Estimated Cost: 
Base Fee: 
Maximum Award Fee: 
Total Estimated CPAF: 

TOTAL BASE PERIOD

I 

CLIN 01 From ECP 1 To 
Estimated Cost: 
Base Fee: 
Maximum Award Fee: 
Total Estimated CPAF: 
cum 02 

| |
l 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489

l 

(b)(4) 

(b)(4) 

(b)(4)

E 

(b)(3 

(b)(4)

I 

(b)l'4) 
(b)(4) 
(b)(4)



Raytheon 
Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 

Contract No.: 2010*0514416*000 
Modification No. 10 
Page 3 of 10 

stimated Cost (b)(4) 

Base Fee 
aximum Award eeZ ‘n

> _-[|.. 

To al Esti 

TOTAL CPAF 

mated CP 
(b)(3 

(BASE + OPTIONS) 

The Government rese n/es the right to exercise the priced options shown in the table below. 
The right to exercise said options shall be on or before thirty (30) calendar days prior to the 
commencement of each option period of performance. These options shall be the exclusive 
right of the Government and are subject to availability of funding. 

5 F“ "*’°"'~"7"'“"""i‘ 4' '5' 1? =72=11=‘1‘;;§~'¥?33%;§T!-Ni
l 

i 
?-@1‘Zi.Elé5rU%irlZ'20_11i:1.6Fe5EiiaiSfi2Q1.Z.%1'%Ji:.&x.%§a%é= 

" ' ‘ ' 1 I! .4. _ Y 

...i__~, -_:| .. ..:,--, ..|~_1~-,,~ .¢,.. ~_ _,~.,~;-»1,_-;-. , :;- 
=.l;:-_=1;-"»- -.-¢:=::-- .-=.- -tum?-'4 .

- 

. CLIN 01 
V 

From 
| 
ECP1 To 

Estimated Cost: 
A 

(b)(4) 
Base Fee: 
Maximum Award Fee: 
Total Estimated CPAF: 
CLIN 02

' 

Estimated Cost: 
Base Fee: 
Maximum Award Fee: 
Total Estimated CPAF: 

TOTAL OPTION 01 - 

l < b)(3

' 

Y‘ W ~
i 

is1Z;f_el1ruary;20.12=1G.Eebruary=*2D=1.3;i,.a<@.;::=:-;lass 
* ' 

CLIN 01 ' From ECP 1 To 

Estimated Cost: » (b)(4) 
Base Fee: 
Maximum Award Fee: 
Total Estimated CPAF: 
CLIN 02 
Estimated Cost: 
Base Fee: 
Maximum Award Fee:_ 
Total Estimated CPAF: 

(b)(3)l 

TOTAL OPTION 02 

-—~;-»--.J\—~~ -~_,t .. ~- - 

.3:QQ£L%'li.Q§i-.' ;

‘ -:;_._-Y; _ 
‘-.

_ 

l.- -,=:;:=:.-. i~_-_;=?:.- 1- - ~ 

4' ;\;-3.-.:‘>L:'/_“ -. . .. 

CLIN 01 
5il11'~EéB"ri1a‘rv2013¢16-,Eebruarl?':2tiilktiJ .4 . .§§:F- 

dimm l ECP1 To 

Estimated Cost: l _ 
(b)(4) 

UNCLASSIFIED _ 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489

)



i Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 
Ul‘IuL.I'\OO|rlL.|.l 

Raytheon 
Contract No.: 2010*0514416*0O0 
Modification No. 10 
Page 4 of 10 

Base Fee: 
Maximum Award Fee: 
Total Estimated CPAF: 
CLIN 02 
Estimated Cost: 
Base Fee: 
Maximum Award Fee: 
Total Estimated CPAF: 

TOTAL OPTION 03 

1 -_._—c=. -II.F.r:-- -,4,-._.: .,~.<.-,:=-;..a...,=.,.-.....»._;~,=.-st. 1 

_ ‘~I"1 a - - Y. =_.. ..»,..._ .» , -. .~-.;i=.,:, <1» .._-_:_,-4~;. _ T. _~ ~- 
F : 

#:1T:E.=bruary 2Q14=16:.Eebriiaryizo1,5:<:l1..,.1~>::-.1.5% 
-L 

Estimated Cost: 
Base Fee: 
Maximum Award Fee: 
Total Estimated CPAF: 
CLIN 02 
Estimated Cost: 
Base Fee: 
Maximum Award Fee: 
Total Estimated CPAF: 

TOTAL OPTION 04 _ 

tb) Award fee shall be available for consideration of payment under the terms of the 
“Award Fee 

Provisions" set forth under attachment 3 of this contract. The availability of maximum award fee 
dollars, with respect to the evaluation periods, is as follows: 

' l 

F < -W 1 -. 
_;,v --\—7__-*3 ~.'a~';'- v----1».;— ~ -'-2:; -';;'-.—.t-.:g;1;<< .;==.; >1 -, '.-- 

,

~ 

-1-.4‘?-"‘::' Zia: 1-.~'-3,361" '” -~ ‘.~.--<-P 
5 

's~:.<' , lee.- 
*;:~- ;:.~=~_; . ;::~..,:. --_1~,; ;=..- r_-'9 1;;-.~. J-._;-_~.;_;.;~. ,:-;;s-,_-‘=_~:4.= ":._<‘i=l[.'__-ab,‘-; :1-1».-,l¥,_1";{_-{+_‘~,-_.. a:-"\ .1 ,.-.53: .

‘ 

., _ 11 1 _. »_...=..,R:3.__..-...__. ift:,=_;E;:=;,,§.,,,.fi:_]§=§5L _ 

* .§.L' 
' 

’~_I_ ':;'.;-2;~;='-‘;"_'-';_1-. _i...;r;---.-,:i;.;_“-A _ *-',-._;e'_,-._ ; 
- -= 

' 
1 , \ i -- - 

1 17 Feb 2010-6 August 
2010 (Base) 

. 2 7 Aug 2010-1e Feb 
2011 (Base) 

Total 

(e) Level-of-Effort for Base and Option Periods: 

(1) The level-of-effort required for the base period is a minimum ollabor hours and a maximum of 
aber hours. The estimated composition of the total labor hours for the base period is as 

follows: 
"

. 

'C—LlN 1 
l | 

CLIN 2 
Labor Category 

| 

Hours 
I 
Labor Category Hours 

UNCLASSIFIED 
Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 

(b)(4) 

J ‘ 

T 

(b)(3) 

cum 01 ~ pamm ljQP l To 
(bIl(4)

- 

' 
(b)(3)

E 

(b)(4)

1 

(I4 

(b)(4)



Raytheon 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 Uliul-r\OQ|ru_u 

Contract N0.: 2010*O514416*000 
Modification No. 10 
Page 5 of 10 

IM SE1 - ENGR I 

IM SE4 - SR ENGR 

IM SE7 - DIRECTO 

SPECI 
GR II 

- NE 
EN 

IM 
R2 

SN4 
AE2 - 

SV OE02C - ENGR 

SV ON65C - ASS 

_ 
sv ON75B - ASSCSR— sv ON75D - ASSC 
B -D 

SV ON75D 

IM SE2 - ENGR II 
IM SE3 - SR ENGR I IM SE3 - SR ENGR I 

IM SE5 - PRN ENGR 
R I 

IM SN1 - NE ENTRY 

R2 AE3 - SR ENGR I 

so 1E5 - 

sv 01w - IC Clin 1 sv O1Y - Vaxcom 

C c 
sv 0E02D - ENGR |1- sv 0E02D - ENGR ll 

c-c: 

sv oweso - ASSC-D sv ON75C - ASSC 

SV ON75C - ASSCSR— SV ON95A - SPCST 

- ASS CS R- 

SV ONB5B- SPCST-B 
V ON85C- SPCST-C -S 

D/L Total 
ECP TOTAL 

I 
Original Proposal 

IM SE1 - ENGR 1 

IM SE 2 ENGR I 

(b)(4 

ENGR II 
IM SE5 - PRN ENGR 
IM SE 7 - DIRECTOR I 

IM SN 1 - NE ENTRY 
IM SN 4 - NE SPECIAL 
R2 AE2 ENGR II 
R2 AE3 - SR ENGR 
SV O1X IC Clln 2 

II 
, 

IMSE4-SR 

AL 

HRS 
SV OE02C - ENGR,II- 

_I;>__{____ 
sv omss '- Assc 
SR-B 

SR-C 

SR 

SV ON95B - SPCST 
SR 

O OWSI ~ 

(2‘ -of-effort required for option period 1 is a minimum hours and a ma_xin'I_um of (b)(4) 
abor hours. The estimated composition of the total labor hours or the first option p€l'lOd IS as (b)(4) 

Labor Category 

‘A-'V‘>~.-‘?>I{fh>,¢w|<Vv1<'-- . . _

2 
Hours Labor Category Hours 

IM SE1 - ENGR I 

IM SE2 - ENGR II 
IM SE3 - SR ENGR 
IM SE4 - SR ENGR 

IM SE7 - 
I 

IM SE5 - PRN ENGR 

IM SN1- NE ENTRY IM SN 1 - NE ENTR 

IM SE1 - ENGR1 (b)(4

' 

n IM SE 4 - SR ENGR 1| (b)(4 
SE5 - PRN ENGR 

DIRECTOR I 
IM SE 7 - DIRECTOR

Y 

V. UNCLASSIFIED 
Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 

(b)(4)



Raytheon 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 UNbl.H3D|r||:u 

Contract No.: 2010*0514416*00O 
Modification No. 10 
Page 6 of 10 

lM SN4 - NE SPECIAL 
R2 AE2 - ENGR ll 
R2 AE3 - SR ENGRI 
SO 1E5 
SV O1W - lC Clin1 

SV OE02C - ENGR ll-
C 
SV OEO2D - ENGR ll-
D 
SV ON65C - ASSC-C 

SV ON65D - ASSC-D 

SV ON75B - ASSCSR- 

SV ON75C - ASSCSR-
C 
SV ON75D - ASSCSR- 

sv ON85B- SPCST-B 
sv ON85C- SPCST-C 
D/L Total ‘ 

ECP TOTAL 
Original Proposal 

., ..»,.=- .(H~<,.w~,,,.,_._.<.-._,,...‘,t.__;§ 

as follows: 

IM SN 4 - NE SPECIAL 
R2 AE2 - ENGR ll 
R2 AE3 - SR ENGR I 

SV O1X - IC Clin 2 
SV O1Y - Vaxcom 
HRS 
SV OEO2C - ENGR ll- _q_________ 
sv OE02D - ENGR u-
D ___jj_i_- 
SV ON75B - ASSC 
SR-B 
SV ON75C - ASSC 
SR-C 
SV ON75D - ASSC 
SR-D 
SV ON95A - S_PCST 
SR 
SV ON95B - SPCST 
SR ,

- 

(3) The level-of-effort required for option period 2 is a minimum o1l:|labor hours and 
a maximum of 

labor hours. The estimated composition of the total labor hours for the second option 
period is 

IM SE1 - ENGRI 
IM SE2 - ENGR ll 
lM SE3 - SR ENGR I 4 

IM SE4 - SR ENGR ll 
lM SE5 - PRN ENGR 

~ IM SE7 - DIRECTOR l 

lM SN1 - NE ENTRY 
lM SN4 - NE SPECIAL 
R2 AE2 - ENGR ll 
R2 AE3 - SR ENGR I 

w<i:'L‘iil]T“' 
_ V 

‘V CLIN 2 " 

Labor Category 
IM SE1- ENGR1 ’ 

Hours Labor Category - 

A 

Hours 

lM SE 2 - ENGR ll 
IM SE3 - SR ENGR I 

IM SE 4 - SR ENGR ll 
IM SE5 - PRN ENGR 
lM SE 7 - DIRECTOR I 

IM SN 1 - NE ENTRY 
IM SN 4 - NE SPECIAL 
R2'AE2- ENGR ll 
R2 AE3 4 SR ENGR I 

SV O1X - IC Clin 2 

HRS 

UNCLASSIFIED 
Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 

(bl! 

(b) 

(b)(T1) 

(b)(4) 

SO 1E5 
SV O1W - IC Clin1 SV O1Y - Vaxcom 

sv 02020 - ENGR ||- sv OEOZC - ENGR ll- _ 

C C

E 

(4) 
(4) 

(mm 
(b)(4)



Raytheon I 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 
\Jl\\.rl-I"\\J\Jl| n_u 

Contract No.: 2010*0514416*O0O V 

Modification No. 10 
Page 7 of 10 

SV OE02D - ENGR II-
D 
SV ON65C - ASSC-C 

SV ON65D — ASSC-D 

SV ON75B - ASSCSR- 

SV ON75C - ASSCSR- 

sv ON75D - ASSCSR- 
D ; 

sv ON85B- SPCST-B 
sv ON85C- SPCS-T-C 
D/L Total g 

ECP TOTAL 
Original Proposal 

Eflfiflfliiéiéfii 

SV OEOZD - ENGR ll- _Q_j_;__ 
sv ON75B - ASSC 
SR-B . 

S\/ ON75C - ASSC 
SR-C 
SV ON75D - ASSC 
SR-D 
SV ON95A - SPCST 
SR 
SV ON95B - SPCST 
SR 
______{__.j- 

O OWSZ 

//\ 

D" 

\\/ //\ . 
L 

\\/ 

~'red for option period 3'is a minimum Obor hours and a maximum of (b)(4) 

he estimate compo (b)(4) 
(4 The level-of-effort requi 

bor hours. T ' d sition of the total labor hours for the third option period IS as 

- ‘;""¢§:-E —--.,_-Q; —e ~;__,-,.-_=.-_a,-_;.>,....,_

~ 

' "< '~»--'1-1--'-'= =14-.-='=1;-11»-1-'-aé*&‘5“:n _1‘.';-.ji:;;'1>-~17;-,,;_-i \; -;_;_- 

~=§~_-_.,.-- .-.»¢" ~_~J=- .m~:'T$.:'“'. __‘_ , :.. ~. I. ._.... .- .»..r,.-_ -_ .7-, 

CLIN 1 - CLIN 2 V 

Labor Category 
IM SE1 - ENGRI 
||v| SE2 - ENGR || 
iM sea - SR ENGR I 

IM SE4 - SR ENGR n 

IM ses - PRN ENGR 
||v| SE7 - DIRECTORI 
IM SN1 - NE ENTRY 
IM SN4 - NE SPECIAL 

R2 AE3- SR ENGR I 

SV O1W - IC C|in1 

SV OEO2C - ENGR ll-
C __j__j-l—- 
SV OE02D - ENGR ll-
D _Z____ji 
SV ON65C - ASSC-C ____jZ_i- 
SV ON65D - ASSC-D 
j________- 
SV ON75B - ASSCSR-
B 

IM SE1 
IM SE 2 - ENGR ll 

IM SE 4 - SR ENGR Ii 
IM SE5 - PRN ENGR 
IM SE 7 - DIRECTOR I 

IM SN 1 - NE ENTRY 
IM SN 4 - NE SPECIAL 
R2 AE2 - ENGR ii 
R2 AE3 - SR ENGR I 

SV 01X - IC Clin 2 
SV O1Y - Vaxcom 
HRS 
SV OE02C - ENGR Il- _C_______. 
sv OEO2D - ENGR n- £>_€___.__ 
sv omss - ASSC 
SR-B 
SV ON75C - ASSC 
SR-C 
SV ON75D - ASSC 

IM SE3 - SR ENGR I 

SR-D
T SV ON75C - ASSCSR- SV ON95A - SPCS 

UNCLASSIFIED 
Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 ' 

Hours Labor Category Hours 
- ENGR 1 (“X43b4



Raytheon 
Contract No.: 2010*0514416*00O 
Modification No. 10 
Page 8 of 10 I 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 
UNCLASSIFIED

C 

SV ON85B- SPCST-B 
SV ON85C- SPCST-C 
D/L Total

“ 

ECP TOTAL ' 

Original Proposal 

sv omso - ASSCSR-
o 

Féi-_-—' 

SR 
SV ON95B - SPCST 
SR 

vel-of-effort required for option period 4 is a minimum of bor hours and a maximum of 
abor hours. The estimated composition of the total labor hours fo 

as follows:

I 

r the fourth option period is 

.> -_ _1~ L.“-77¢. I_‘..--.,,\- ..1<>.-—'-.~_--.»-;_—_-»_-.—._.»..i.::1f~:::fl_-£::,.?€yi.fi,___§.¢;!;;:;;;3}.=;§J 
-\-- ~ - - 

4:». Q-:';:“:( ‘.ii"§-,-2»;-ii: I" 

CLIN 1 CLIN 2 
Labor Category Hours Labor Category Hours 
IM SE1 - ENGR I 

IM SE2 - ENGR ll 
IM SE3 - SR ENGR I 

IM SE4 - SR ENGR II 

lM SE5 - PRN ENGR 
IM SE7 - DIRECTOR I 

IM SN1 - NE ENTRY 
IM SN4 - NE SPECIAL 
R2 AE2 - ENGR II 
R2 AE3 - SR ENGR I 

SO 1E5 
SV 01W - IC Clln1 

SV OEOZC - ENGR ll-C 

SV OEOZD - ENGR ll-D 

sv owesc - ASSC-C
I 

IM SE1 - ENGR1 
IM SE 2 - ENGR ll 
IM SE3 - SR ENGR I 

IM SE 4 - SR ENGR II 
IM SE5 - PRN ENGR 
IM SE 7 - DIRECTOR I 

IM SN 1 - NE ENTRY 
IM SN 4 - NE SPECIAL 
R2 AE2 - ENGR’ll 
R2 AE3 - SR ENGR I 

SV O1X - lC Clin 2 
SV O1Y -_ Vaxcom 
HRS = 

SV OE02C - ENGR ll- 

SV OE02D f ENGR Il- 

SV ON75B - ASSC 
SR-B 

SV ON65D - ASSC-D SV ON75C — ASSC 
SR-C 

SV ON75B - ASSCSR-B SV ON75D - ASSC 
SRD 

SV ON75C - ASSCSR-C SV ON95A - SPCST 

sv ON85B- SPCST-B 
sv ON85C- SPCST-C 
D/L Total 
ECP TOTAL 

UNCLASSIFIED 
Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 

(b)(4) 
(b)(4) 

(bx 

(bx
L 

SV ON75D ‘- ASSCSR-D SV ON95B - SPCST ~

E 

IBZI1 

4)

4)



Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 
- UNCLASSIFIED 

' Raytheon » 

Contract No.: 2010*0514416*000 - 

Modification No. 10 
Page 9 of 10 

I 

(“(4) 

(6) The summary of level-of-effort required for the Base plus all option periods is a minimum of‘ (b)(4) 

labor hours and a maximum ofl|labor hours. The estimated composition of the total labor b 4 
hours for the entire contract is as o ows: 

( X )

. 

Minimum (-a%)i (b)(4 
Target

i 

Maximum (+3%) 
1 yr 

Zllfi 
é w 7“ '71" -"§~".Z-.‘_'F"3.:Y -'1'! 7"‘:‘?I3m1~3"5iéiT=“‘§'f= Eli '52- il'T:'=_5T"""I»*:.3i'.! -H’ 

Target 
Maximum (+3%) 

F~-=~*-=-'-I " ;“ 
_.

. 

Minimum (-3%) 
Target 
Maximum (+3%) 

I I

- 

.._._ H 3%.. . .4”. 17 1 < 
:11’ ;,-_.;.-_-; 5'; ;~=';5—_- 11 :1;-,._--g.s-;;. ¢_5.-w}'.':;5 may " ' f9'*‘~'-'"3L"‘-"‘-xi‘ *--_m='-'L"- 1: ;>=2e _-.‘:‘.~"-.-: 5 ='.' - Y .;=.iL"‘"=E. '~;.'-FE»;-'"1--:‘~‘»:--wile 

_ 
Minimum (-3%) (b)(4) 
Target 
Maximum (+3%) 

| 

.
. 

Minimum (-3%) (b)(4) 
Target 
Maximum (+3%) 

I I 

Minimum (-3%) (b)(4) 
Target 
Maximum (+3%) 

2. Clause C71 152.211-701 Statement of Work (OCT 2003) is hereby revised and read as follows: 

The Sponsor's Statement of Work entitled Statement of Work for Support to Information 
Review and Release (SIRR), dated O7 March 2008, updated O1 July 200, revised O9. July 2009, 
revised O2 December 2009, revised 26 February 2010, revised 07 April 2010 which IS 
incorporated by reference or attached hereto, is made a part of this contract. 

||ur\| Aee|:||=n 
Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489

) 

Minimum (-3%) 
‘ 

(b)(4) 

l
A __i._ (b)(4)



Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489 

UNCLASSIFIED 
Raytheon 
Contract No.: 2010*0514416*0O0 
Modification No. 10 
Page 10 of 10 

3. Section J List of Attachments is hereby revised to include: 

1) Statement of Work revised 07 April 2010, 
2) Contractors proposal dated 12 April 2010. 

C. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

J 

Approved for Release: 2017/03/15 CO6140489

i

E


